502093150 10/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong-Gang Wang	04/02/2010
Liangyi Ou	04/02/2010
Yinfei Zhang	04/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13142746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: gpoland@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16013-000214/US/NPA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Schaldenbrand

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCTAssignment_16013-000214-US-NPA#page1.tif source=PCTAssignment_16013-000214-US-NPA#page2.tif source=PCTAssignment_16013-000214-US-NPA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029121 FRAME: 0453

CH \$40.00 1314Z

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, <u>Yong-Gang Wang</u>; <u>Liangyi Ou</u>; <u>Yinfei Zhang</u>; ("ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns (collectively "the ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR(S) throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

EXTENSION FRAMEWORK FOR INPUT METHOD EDITOR

which document is found in an international pater	nt application under the Patent Cooperatior
Treaty (PCT) assigned PCT Application No	PCT/CN/2010/071691 filed at the Chinese
State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) on	April 12, 2010 -

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing there from; all patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements throughout the world; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNOR(S) or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to fulfill the obligation of ASSIGNOR(S), existing at the time when the above-mentioned inventions and improvements were made and prior to and at the time of the filing of the foregoing patent application or patent, to assign the above-mentioned inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby represents and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants for any heirs, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNOR(S) to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements and said patent applications, patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or other proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce any of said applications, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any assigned patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 3

Executed this	Signature of Inventor
2nd day of April, 2010	Yong-Gang Wang
Witnessed by:	
Signature XIAU, XIAN6YE Typed or Printed Name	
Tsinghua Schene Park Building 6 No 1 Zhongguancun East Read Witness Address Haidian District Beijing P. R. China 1000 84	
Executed this	Signature of Inventor
and day of April, 2010	Liangyi Ou
Witnessed by: Signature Typed or Printed Name	
Tsinghua Science Park Building of No 1 Thonggumen Fast Poad Witness Address Haidian District Beijing PR China 100084	

Attorney Docket No. 16113-2104WO1

Executed this

Signature of Inventor

Moday of April, 2010

Witnessed by:

Signature

DAN IEU VIRABOTT PHAN 6-Typed or Printed Name

161F Rattles City, No. 268, Xizana Zhona Road, Huanappy District, Shanahai, China 2000) Witness Address

11091251

Page 3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 029121 FRAME: 0456**

RECORDED: 10/12/2012